PS-1 WINTER QUARTER —12/1/25 to 2/27/26

MIDWESTERN UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, DOWNERS GROVE CAMPUS (CPDG)

FINAL 10/10/2025

TIME MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY
7:00—8:00 am NO CLASSES EXAMS
8:10-9:00 am on Jan. 19th 12/2 only: PHIDD 1501 and 1502
PSCID 1522 Dosage Forms LECTURE Integrated Sequences | &I
EXAMS CARDINAL A (8:10 —9:00 am) (8:10—9:00 am)
CARDINAL A
1/27,2/17 only:
PSCID 1533 Intro to Biopharm. 1/14 and 2/18 only: No class
(See next page for details)
9:10-10:00 am PSCID 1533 MICRD 1521 PPRAD 1573 PHIDD 1501 and 1502 EXAMS
Intro to Biopharr:nac?utics & Introduction_to ) Clinical Skills Development il Integrated Sequences | & I PHIDD 1501 and 1502
Pharmacokinetics Immunology & Biologics Workshop CARDINAL A
See Exam Schedule for dates;
oM E (ee nent page for detl] 219 ol exam ines dovary.
10:10-11:00 am MICRD 1521 PHIDD 1501 and 1502 / i / PHIDD 1502 No Class /
Introduction to Integrated Sequences | & Il ML el i 2/19 only: 12/5 only:
X . (8:00 am —2:00 pm) CSC * PHIDD 1501 Integrated Seq. |
Immunology & Biologics CARDINAL A PPRAD 1573 CSD-IIl Top 200 Exam LECTURE
(w/BMS) (Full lectures, except for scheduled (9:40-10:30 am) (10:10 — 11:00 am)
LITTLEJOHN E workshop days. See workshop TESTING CENTER CARDINAL A
11:10am— PPRAD 1573 Clinical Skills schedule next page for Tuesday LUNCH/COMMON HOUR LUNCH LUNCH/COMMON HOUR
12:00 pm Development Ill Lecture workshop and lecture locations.) LITTLEJOHN E 12/4,1/8, and 2/5 only: UH A LITTLEJOHN E
CARDINAL A Professional Development
(See next page for details)
12:10-1:00 pm LUNCH PHIDD 1501 and 1502 PSCID 1533 PHIDD 1501 and 1502
Integrated Sequences | & I Intro to Biopharmaceutics & Integrated Sequences | & |1
(12:10 — 2:00 pm) Pharmacokinetics CARDINAL A
CARDINALA CARDINALA
1:10-2:00 pm PHIDD 1501 and 1502 LUNCH PSCID 1522 Dosage Forms Lab
Integrated Sequences | & II 1/14 and 2/18 only: No class
CARDINAL A 12/4 only: Workshop
2:10-3:00 pm 12/8 and 1/5 only: No class PSCID 1522 Dosage Forms Lab PSCID 1533 Introduction to (1:10 - 4:00 pm) 12/5 only:
12/8 only: (2:10-5:00 pm) Biopharmaceutics & AH 152-156 MANDATORY OEE Summer IPPEs
PSCID 1533 Make-up Lecture CENTENNIAL 207-209 Pharmacokinetics Overview (2:10 —4:00 pm)
(1:10 —-2:40 pm) (2:10 -3:40 pm) CARDINALA
3:10—4:00 pm 1/5, 1/26, and 2/9 only: 12/2 only: Workshop CARDINAL A
PSCID 1533 Intro to Biopharm (2:10-5:00 pm) 12/12, 1/9, 1/30, and 2/13 only:
Pre-Exam Reviews AH 152-156 PSC.ID 1
CARDINAL A Intro to Biopharm & PK
(See next page for details) 12/12 Lecture: (2:10 — 3:40 pm)
1/5 only: CARDINALA
PSCID 1533 Pre-Exam Review
(1:10 - 2:00 pm) 1/9, 1./30, & 2/13 Post-Exam
Reviews: (2:10 — 3:00 pm)
CARDINAL A
4:10-5:00 pm

PHIDD 1501 and 1502
Virtual Med Chem IS Exam
Reviews 8:00pm




IMPORTANT NOTES:
FIRST DAY OF CLASSES: Monday, December 1, 2025

WINTER RECESS: 12/22/25—1/4/26; Classes resume Monday, January 5, 2026
MARTIN LUTHER KING HOLIDAY (NO CLASSES): Monday, January 19, 2026
SPRING RECESS: 3/2/26 — 3/6/26; Classes resume Monday, March 9, 2026

REQUIRED COURSE DIRECTORS:

MICRD 1521 Introduction to Immunology & Biologics
PHIDD 1501 Integrated Sequence |

PHIDD 1502 Integrated Sequence Il

PPRAD 1573 Clinical Skills Development Il

PSCID 1522 Dosage Forms Lab

PSCID 1533 Introduction to Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics

Professional Development
Office of Experiential Education (OEE)/Summer IPPEs

2 credits
4.5 credits
4.5 credits
2 credits

1 credit
3.5 credits

PPRAD 1573 Clinical Skills Development Ill Workshop/Simulation

Dr. Michael Volin

Dr. Robin Zavod

Dr. Tim Todd

Dr. Jennifer Mazan

Dr. Karen Nagel-Edwards
Dr. Shaifali Bhalla

Drs. Brooke Griffin/Brian Cryder

Dr. Brian Cryder

DATE COURSE/ACTIVITY  TIME

Wednesday, December 3 Workshop 9:10-11:00 am
Wednesday, December 10 Workshop 9:10-11:00 am
Wednesday, December 17 Workshop 9:10-11:00 am
Wednesday, January 7 Workshop 9:10-11:00 am
Wednesday, January 14 Simulation 8:00 am — 2:00 pm
Wednesday, January 21 Workshop 9:10-11:00 am
Wednesday, January 28 Workshop 9:10-11:00 am
Wednesday, February 4 Workshop 9:10-11:00 am
Wednesday, February 11 Workshop 9:10-11:00 am
Wednesday, February 18 Simulation 8:00 am —2:00 pm

LOCATION

ALUMNI HALL SOUTH 156, 158, 160 (open)
ALUMNI HALL SOUTH 156, 158, 160 (open)
ALUMNI HALL SOUTH 156, 158, 160 (open)
ALUMNI HALL SOUTH 156, 158, 160 (open)

CsC

ALUMNI HALL SOUTH 156, 158, 160 (open)
ALUMNI HALL SOUTH 156, 158, 160 (open)
ALUMNI HALL SOUTH 156, 158, 160 (open)
ALUMNI HALL SOUTH 156, 158, 160 (open)

CsC

PSCID 1533 Introduction to Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics Reviews, Rescheduled, and Make-Up Lectures

DATE

Monday, December 8
Friday, December 12
Monday, January 5
Friday, January 9
Monday, January 26
Tuesday, January 27
Friday, January 30
Monday, February 9
Friday, February 13
Tuesday, February 17

COURSE/ACTIVITY
Make-up Lecture
Rescheduled Lecture
Pre-Exam Review Session
Post-Exam Review Session
Pre-Exam Review Session
Rescheduled Lecture
Post-Exam Review Session
Pre-Exam Review Session
Post-Exam Review Session
Final Exam Review Session

TIME

1:10-2:40 pm
2:10-3:40 pm
1:10-2:00 pm
2:10-3:00 pm
3:10-4:00 pm
8:10-9:00 am
2:10-3:00 pm
3:10-4:00 pm
2:10-3:00 pm
8:10-9:00 am

PHIDD 1501 & 1502 Integrated Sequence | & Il Workshop Schedule

Tuesday, December 16
Tuesday, December 16
Tuesday, January 13
Tuesday, January 13
Tuesday, January 27
Tuesday, January 27
Tuesday, February 10
Tuesday, February 10

Professional Development

Thursday, December 4
Thursday, January 8
Thursday, February 5

Exam Schedule:
DATE

Friday, December 12
Monday, December 15
Friday, December 19
Wednesday, January 7
Friday, January 9
Monday, January 12
Tuesday, January 13
Friday, January 16
Tuesday, January 20
Wednesday, January 21
Friday, January 23

Workshop 1
Lecture
Workshop 2
Lecture
Workshop 3
Lecture
Workshop 4
Lecture

Lecture / workshop / lunch
Lecture / workshop / lunch
Lecture / workshop / lunch

COURSE

10:10 am —12:00 pm
12:10-1:00 pm
10:10 am —12:00 pm
12:10-1:00 pm
10:10 am —12:00 pm
12:10-1:00 pm
10:10 am —12:00 pm
12:10-1:00 pm

11:10 am —12:00 pm
11:10 am —12:00 pm
11:10 am —12:00 pm

PHIDD 1501 Integrated Sequence | —Exam 1
MICRD 1521 Intro to Immunology & Biologics — Exam 1
PHIDD 1501 Integrated Sequence | —Exam 2

PSCID 1533 Intro to Biopharm. & Pharmacokinetics —Exam 1

PHIDD 1501 Integrated Sequence | —Exam 3
MICRD 1521 Intro to Immunology & Biologics — Exam 2

PHIDD 1501 Integrated Sequence | — Make-up (Exams 1 —3)

PHIDD 1501 Integrated Sequence | —Exam 4
PPRAD 1573 Clinical Skills Development Ill — Midterm
PHIDD 1501 Integrated Sequence | — Make-up (Exam 4)

PHIDD 1501 Integrated Sequence | (Cumulative Re-Exam)

LOCATION

CARDINAL A
CARDINAL A
CARDINAL A
CARDINAL A
CARDINAL A
CARDINAL A
CARDINAL A
CARDINAL A
CARDINAL A
CARDINAL A

WHITE OAK 211/214 (open)
CARDINAL A
WHITE OAK 211/214 (open)
CARDINAL A

ALUMNI 152, 154, 156 (open)

CARDINALA

ALUMNI 152, 154, 156 (open)

CARDINAL A

LITTLEJOHN A
LITTLEJOHN A
LITTLEJOHN A

TIME
8:30-10:30am
7:00 - 8:00 am
8:30 —10:30am
2:10-4:10 pm
8:30 —10:30am
7:00 - 8:00 am
7:00-9:00 am
8:30-10:30am
7:30-9:00 am
4:00-6:00 pm
9:00-11:00 am

LOCATION

TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER



Monday, January 26
Wednesday, January 28
Friday, January 30
Monday, February 2
Friday, February 6
Tuesday, February 10
Friday, February 13
Monday, February 16
Thursday, February 19
Friday, February 20

FINALS

DATE

Monday, February 23
Tuesday, February 24
Tuesday, February 24
Wednesday, February 25
Thursday, February 26
Friday, February 27
Monday, March 2

PSCID 1522 Dosage Forms Lab — Midterm

PSCID 1533 Intro to Biopharm. & Pharmacokinetics —Exam 2
PHIDD 1502 Integrated Sequence |l — Exam 1

MICRD 1521 Intro to Immunology & Biologics — Exam 3
PHIDD 1502 Integrated Sequence |l — Exam 2

PSCID 1533 Intro to Biopharm. & Pharmacokinetics —Exam 3
PHIDD 1502 Integrated Sequence |l — Exam 3

PHIDD 1502 Integrated Sequence Il — Make-up (Exams 1 —2)
PPRAD 1573 Clinical Skills Development Ill Top 200 Exam
PHIDD 1502 Integrated Sequence |l — Exam 4

COURSE

MICRD 1521 Intro to Immunology & Biologics — Exam 4
PHIDD 1502 Integrated Sequence Il — Make-up (Exams 3 —4)
PSCID 1522 Dosage Forms Lab Final Exam

PPRAD 1573 Clinical Skills Development IlI

PSCID 1533 Intro to Biopharm. & Pharmacokinetics

PHIDD 1502 Integrated Sequence Il (Cumulative Re-Exam)
PPRAD 1573 CSD lll Top 200 Remediation Exam

7:00-9:00 am
2:10-4:10 pm
9:00-11:00 am
7:00-8:30 am
9:00-11:00 am
7:00-9:00 am
9:00—-11:00 am
7:00-9:00 am
9:40-10:30 am
9:00-11:00 am

TIME

1:00-2:30 pm
7:00 —9:00 am
11:00 am —1:00 pm
9:00—-9:50 am
12:00—2:00 pm
9:00-11:00 am
9:00-9:50 am

TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER

LOCATION

TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER



